Table S3
	
	Methods
	
	
	
	Results
	

	Number of docking runs
	Exhaustiveness
	Clustering method
	Clustering cutoff 
	Consensus waters predicted (%)
	False Positives (%)
	Mean Error (Å)

	1
	10
	single linkage
	1.6 Å
	77
	25
	0.81

	1
	20
	single linkage
	1.6 Å
	78
	22
	0.76

	3
	10
	single linkage
	1.6 Å
	85
	27
	0.74

	3
	20
	single linkage
	1.6 Å
	86
	23
	0.78

	3
	20
	single linkage
	1.5 Å
	88
	26
	0.78

	3
	20
	single linkage
	1.7 Å
	83
	23
	0.78

	3
	20
	complete
	1 Å
	90
	35
	0.74

	3
	20
	complete
	1.6 Å
	90
	28
	0.78

	3
	20
	complete
	1.9 Å
	86
	25
	0.79

	3
	20
	Ward
	1 Å2
	91
	35
	0.74

	3
	20
	Ward
	3 Å2
	89
	27
	0.77

	3
	20
	Ward
	6 Å2
	80
	19
	0.79

	3
	20
	2 × single linkage
	0.5 Å and 1.6 Å 
	87
	19
	0.78


